2023 JUNIOR TOURNAMENT SPONSOR AGREEMENT



TOURNAMENT FOR:
TOURNAMENT FOR: TIME:
TOURNAMENT SPONSOR:
We would like to thank you for choosing The Greg Mastriona Golf Courses At Hyland Hills as your tournament <mark>site. Full 18 hole shotgun e</mark> vents require a minimum guarantee of 124 players and are limited to a total of
154 players . Partial field shotgun starts are also available with reverse shotgun starts, as approved by the
General Manager.
9 hole shotgun events require a minimum guarantee of 52 players and are limited to a total of 72 players. Partial field shotgun starts are also available, reverse shotgun starts, as approved by the General Manager. Al other tournament events will be reserved tee times.
18 Hole tournament fees of \$30.00/player include full green fees and range balls.
9 Hole tournament fees of \$15.00/player include full green fees and range balls.
Par 3 tournament fees of \$7/player include full green fee and range balls.
Coach/Marshal/Official carts can be added at a cost of \$18/cart (18 holes) and \$10/cart (9 holes).
Spectator Carts can be rented if available for \$18/rider (18 holes) and \$10/rider (9 holes).
*Tournament fees do not include any F&B. For clubhouse F&B pricing and orders please call the Cotton Wood Lodge restaurant, 303.657.8870 or email at vheim@hylandhills.org
As a reminder, listed below are some of the policies which must be followed:
(1) Tournaments that are not full field require a player total count 10 days prior to the event.

Hyland Hills.

(2) No outside alcoholic beverages, food, drink or coolers are allowed on the premises: Customized food and beverage packages are available through the Cotton Wood Lodge at Hyland Hills and The Golf Courses at

Outside Alcohol Is Not Permitted Under the Public Consumption Section of the Colorado Liquor Code 44-3-901(I). Alcohol Brought on the Premises Will Be Confiscated and Violators May Be Prosecuted.

- (3) All players must be reminded that playing time per nine holes is two hours, fifteen minutes or less. The Golf Shop staff and players assistants are in charge of pace of play and can remove players for any just cause from the golf course and no refund will be given.
- (4) All players are responsible for any damage they cause to the golf course property or carts. We reserve the right to collect a damage deposit in advance of the scheduled tournament.
- (6) Hyland Hills has a mandatory soft spike program in effect. Tennis shoes are also allowed.
- (7) If, in the sole judgment of Hyland Hills, The Courses are unplayable due to inclement weather or other catastrophe, the tournament director shall have the option of applying the tournament fee paid to Hyland Hills to a future tournament date or refunded after deducting any fees for food or drink consumed by tournament participants.
- (8) Our clubhouse facilities are open for breakfast, lunch, and dinner. We also provide banquet facilities for 20 to 200 guests and continental breakfast, box lunches and patio parties for tournaments. For arrangements, please call the Cotton Wood Lodge at Hyland Hills at (303) 657-8870.

These policies will enable us to provide the best service possible to our guests. If we can be of further assistance, please contact Val Heim III at 303-650-7557.

(9) Children under 10 are not allowed to play in Tournament events unless course certified. Spectators must be at least 16 years old.

TOURNAMENT SPONSOR AGREES TO INDEMNIFY, HOLD HARMLESS AND REIMBURSE HYLAND HILLS PARK AND RECREATION DISTRICT, THE GREG MASTRIONA GOLF COURSES AT HYLAND HILLS, AND THE AGENTS THEREOF, FROM AND AGAINST CLAIMS, DAMAGES, LOSSES AND EXPENSES, INCLUDING ATTORNEY'S FEES, ARISING OUT OF OR RESULTING FROM ANY BODILY INJURY, SICKNESS, DISEASE, DEATH OR DAMAGE TO PROPERTY INCLUDING GOLF CARTS (OTHER THAN NORMAL WEAR OR TEAR) CAUSED, IN WHOLE OR IN PART, BY ANY WILFUL OR NEGLIGENT ACT OR OMISSION OF ANY MEMBER (S) OF THE TOURNAMENT SPONSOR, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO TOURNAMENT SPONSOR EMPLOYEES, BOARD MEMBERS, VOLUNTEERS AND CONTRACTORS AS WELL AS ALL PLAYERS IN THE TOURNAMENT.

This agreement may not be modified except in writing executed by Hyland Hills and the Tournament Sponsor authorized representative.

I have read and understand the terms and conditions of this agreement and agree thereto. I further represent that I have full power and authority to execute this agreement on behalf of the Tournament Sponsor and that Tournament Sponsor assumes full responsibility for all the tournament fees and charges.

SIGNED:		DATE:	
PRINTED NAME:_			
TITLE:			
ADDRESS:			
TELEPHONE NUM	BER:		
EMAIL:			
Gold Course	PLAYERS @ \$30 EACH =	TOTAL AMOUNT DUE	
Blue Course	PLAYERS @ \$15 EACH =	TOTAL AMOUNT DUE	
South Par 3	PLAYERS @ \$7 EACH =	TOTAL AMOUNT DUE	
SIGNED:		DATE:	
	eral Manager, The Greg Mastriona Golf (Courses at Hyland Hills	